
Satish Kumar Pandit	...	...	...	Appellant
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	...	Respondent

For the Appellant : Mr. Ujjwal Jaipurian, Advocate
For the State :

1. Mr. Ujjwal Jaipurian, learned Advocate appeared for Mr. Awanish Ranjan Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant and submitted that he will file one interlocutory application for suspension of sentence of the appellant within a week.
2. In view of submission advanced on behalf of the appellant, office is directed to do the needful accordingly.

21.01.2026
Umesh /Abhishek